tasks shall only be performed upon written Notice from the Sanitary Engineer.  The total fee for all 
“If Authorized” tasks shall not exceed the amount set forth in Exhibit B for such Services without 
prior approval from the County. 

4.3 Total compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed Two Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Six 

Hundred Dollars ($253,600) without subsequent modification. 

4.4 The fees specified above shall constitute full compensation for all direct labor, payroll burden, 
general and administrative overhead, profit, travel, equipment, and materials necessary to complete 
the Services.